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“2CEFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION,KORBA(C.G.)
‘ DETAILED ESTIMATE

Name of work - Construction of R.C.C. Drain & Cement Concrete Road at
pani tanki mohalla (nursery mohalla) ward no - 11(PARSAD NIDHI)

Schedule of rates public works department[PWD BUILDING-01-01-2015]

SOR

. Ref.

DESCRIPTION

NO

L

D/H

arty

UNIT

RATE

AMOUNT

16.3

Demolishing brick
masonry including
arches, stacking of
serviceable material
disposal of
unserviceabla
material within 50
metres lead.

3.3

in cement mortar

CHABUTRA

25.00

0.20

0.60

3.00

total=

3.00

CUIm

263.00

789.00

14

Excavation for all
types and sizes of
foundations, trenches
and drains or for any
other purpose
including disposal of
excavated stuff upto
15 m lift and lead
upto 50m (at least 5Sm
away from the
excavated area),
including dressing
and leveling of pits.

1.

—

In all types of soil

drain

32.00

0.80

0.70

17.92

30.00

0.80

0.70

16.80

near
house

sofiya begam

30.50

0.80

0.70

17.08

shiv kumari house to
culvert

30.50

0.80

0.70

17.08

15.00

0.80

- 0.70

8.40

38.00

0.80

0.70

21.08

15.00

1.70

0.22

Hi61

—_f—_ | =

25.00

1.50

0.22

B.25

Total=

112.42

cum

185.00

20797.70




i S8

Providing and filling

Ain plinth with sand/

Crusher dust and
hard moorum under
floor in layers not
gxceeding 20cm in
depth  consolidating
each deposited layer
by ramming and

watering, including

dressing ete.

complete.

drain 1 3200 | 080 0.10 2.56
1 3000 | 0.80 010 2.40

near sofiya begam| . as5q5| ggo | 010 | 244

house

shiv kumari house to ’ 3050 | 080 0.10 0 44

culvert
1 1500 | 0.80 0.10 1.20
1 38.00 | 080 0.10 3.04

Total=| 14.08 | Cum| 371.00| 5223.68
3.10|Providing and laying

nominal mix cement

concrete with crushed

stone aggregate

using concrete mixer

in foundation, plinth

and at ground level

excluding cost of form

work,

1.3}1:3:6 (1 cement : 3

coarse sand @ 6

graded stone

aggregate 40mm

nominal size).

drain 1 3200 | 080 0.10 2.58
1 3000)] 0.80 0.10 2.40

near sofiya begam

house 1) 3050 | 0.80 0.10 2.44

shiv kumari house to

culvert 1 30,50 | 0.80 0.10 2.44
1 1500 | 0.80 0.10 1.20
i 38.00| 0.80 0.10 3.04

oo 9 15.00 | 1.70 0.10 2.55
1 2500 1.50 0.10 375
1 2200 0.30 0.10 0.66

Total=| 21.04 | Cum|2870.00] 6248880

RN R



e
2 1|Providing and fixing
~formwork  including
centering, shuttering,
strutting, staging,
propping bracing etc.
complete and|
including its removal
at all levels, for:
1.1|Foundations,
footings, base of
columns and plinth
beam in any shape
and size.
drain 2 32.00 0.10 6.40
2 30.00 0.10 6.00
near sofiya begami , | 4559 010 | 610
house
shiv kumari house to 5 20,50 0.10 6.10
culvert
2 15.00 0.10 3.00
ramu kernwat to 2 38.00 0.10 7 60
culvert
4 33.00 040 | 52.80
4 | 30.00 0.40 | 48.00
4 30.50 0.40 48.80
4 | 30.50 0.40 | 48.80
4 15.00 0.40 24.00
4 | 3800 0.40 | 60.80
Total=| 318.40 | Sgm| 139.00] 4425760
71Suspended floors
rocfs,access
plateform, balconies
{plain surface)and
shelves (cast in situ}
2| 250 1.50 7.50
2x2] 2.50 045] 1.20
2x2| 1.50 0.15] 0.80
Total=| 9.60 Sgm| 235.00] 2256.00

3.2

Providing: and laying
naminal X
reinforced cement
concrete with crushed
stone aggregate
using concrete mixer
in all works upto
plinth level excluding
cost of form work.

ETET A




s

guard bar, [adder,
railings, brackets,
gates and similar
works.

[ S[1:1%3 (1 cement -
1% coarse sand @ 3
graded slong
aggregate 20mm
nominal size).
drain 1 32.00| 0.70 0.10 2.24
: 1 30,00 | 0.70 0.10 2.10
near sofiya begam| , |a555] 070 | 0410 | 2.14
house
Sl mRMioyasala) oy S on el e oo 1 214
culvert
1 1500] Q.70 0.10 1.08
1 3800 | 0.70 0.10 266
2 3200| 0.20 0.40 512
2 |3000] 020 0.40 4.80
2 20501 020 0.40 488
2 | 250 a2 0.40 4.88
2 16.00 | 0.20 0.40 2.40
a2 38.00 | 0.20 0.40 6.08
352 | 0.70 | 0.50 0.15 18.48
2 2.50 1.50 0.20 150
Total=| 680468 | Cum|4163.00f 251684.98
3.12|Providing and placing
in position
reinforcament for
R.C.C. work including
straightening, cutting,
bending, binding ete.
complete as per
drawings including
cost of binding wire in
foundation and plinth
all complete:
12.2| Thermo-Mechanically
treated bars FE 415 | 60.46 70.00 423220
Total=| 4232.20 kg 54 50| 230654.90
9.3|Steal work welded in
built up sections/
framed work including
cutting, haoisting,
fixing in position and
applying a priming
coat of red oxide zinc
chromate primer.
8.6.2 |In gratings, frames,

50.00




= Total=

5000 Kg| 6800 340000

3.9\Extra - for precast
PCC/ RCC work of
any mix including
form work, hoisting
and fixing in Cement
Mortar. 1:2 (1 Cement
: 2 coarse sand) and
finishing with cemant
plaster in Cement
Mortar 1:3 (1 Cement
: 3 coarse sand) but
excluding
reinforcement.

352 | 0.70 | 050 0.15 18.48

Total=| 1848 | Cum| 469.00| 8867.12

3.2|Providing and laying
nominal mix plain
cement concrete with
crushed stone
aggregate using
concrete mixer in all
works upto  plinth
level excluding cost of

form work.
1:1%%3
Lot ol 1 T P (e 015 | 5.10
house 3 ; : '
1 2500 1.50 0.15 5.63
2 13620 030 0.15 3.26 .
Total=| 13.98 | Cum|4073.00] 56952 76
1.26|Carriage by
mechanical transport
upto 5 km lead
26.1|Earth 3.00

112.42

Total=] 115.42] cum| 111.00 12811.62

Total= 699994.16

700000.00

Sulﬁ:r stt. Engineer

Municipal Municipal Corporation
Corporation K:;F:aba (CE}.}




